## City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: 5/3/13 Agenda Date Requested: 5/20/13 Time Requested: 5 minutes To: Mayor and Supervisors From: Nick Providenti, Finance Director Subject Title: For Possible Action: To adopt a Resolution setting the tax rate for County Cooperative Extension for FY 2013-14. (Nick Providenti) Staff Summary: By law, the Board of Supervisors must set the tax rate of the County Cooperative Extension annually in an amount between 1 cent and 5 cents per \$100 of assessed valuation ad valorem tax rate to provide annual funding. The 1.28 cents per \$100 assessed valuation ad valorem tax rate requested is the same levy from prior years. Type of Action Requested: (check one) \_\_\_) Ordinance
\_\_\_) Other (Specify) (XXX) Resolution ( ) Formal Action/Motion Does this action require a Business Impact Statement: ( ) Yes (xx) No Recommended Board Action: I move to adopt Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, a resolution setting the tax rate for County Cooperative Extension for FY 2013-14. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: By law, the Board of Supervisors must set the tax rate of the County Cooperative Extension annually in an amount between 1 cent and 5 cents per \$100 of assessed valuation ad valorem tax rate to provide annual funding. The 1.28 cents per \$100 of assessed valuation ad valorem tax rate requested is the same levy from prior years. Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: NRS 549.020 Fiscal Impact: 1.28 cents ad valorem Explanation of Impact: To provide annual funding Funding Source: Cooperative Extension Fund Budget Supporting Material: Resolution **Alternatives:** To adopt resolution or amend resolution

Prepared by: Nick Providenti

Reviewed by: (Department Head)	Date: $\frac{5}{8}$	1/13
(City Manager)  : (District Atterney) : (Finance Director)	Date: 5-8- Date: 5/6	
Board Action Taken:		
Motion:	1)	Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)

1	
2	RESOLUTION NO
3	
4	A RESOLUTION SETTING THE TAX RATE FOR COUNTY
5	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION FOR THE FISCALYEAR 2013-14
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Carson City Board of Supervisors has determined that it is in
8	the best interest of Carson City to levy a 1.28 cent tax rate for the operations of the
9	Carson City Cooperative Extension; and
10	WHEREAS, a 1.28 cent tax rate is needed to meet Carson City's share
11	of Cooperative Extension work
12	NOW, THEREFORE, the Board hereby unanimously resolves that
13	pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute 549.020, the tax rate of 1.28 cents on \$100
14	assessed valuation for the operations of the Cooperative Extension is hereby levied for
15	the fiscal year 2013-14.
	ADOPTED this day of, 2013.
16	, 2013.
16 17	AYES: Supervisors
17	AYES: Supervisors
17 18	AYES: Supervisors
17 18 19	AYES: Supervisors
17 18 19 20	AYES: Supervisors
17 18 19 20 21	AYES: Supervisors
17 18 19 20 21 22	AYES: Supervisors  NAYES: Supervisors
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	AYES: Supervisors  NAYES: Supervisors  ABSENT: Supervisors
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	AYES: Supervisors  NAYES: Supervisors  ABSENT: Supervisors
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	NAYES: Supervisors  NAYES: Supervisors  ROBERT L. CROWELL, Mayor